MARSHALL COUNTY VOTING OPPORTUNITIES

General Election Day — November 5, 2024

\rightarrow ON YOUR WAY TO WORK \rightarrow ON YOUR WAY TO SCHOOL \rightarrow ON YOUR WAY HOME

You can vote at any one of these locations convenient to you!

EARLY VOTING OPPORTUNITIES		ELECTION DAY VOTING OPPORTUNITIES 6:00 a.m 6:00 p.m.	
Marshall County Clerk's Office 211 W. Madison St. Plymouth, IN 46563 574-935-8713	 Walk In Early Voting: Monday thru Friday starting Tuesday, October 8–Friday, November 1, 2024, from 8:00 a.m.– 4:00 p.m. Monday, November 4, 2024, from 8:00 a.m.– Noon Saturday–October 26 & November 2, 2024, from 8:00 a.m.– 3:00 p.m. 	Argos Gallery on West Argos Vote Center 202 West Street Argos, IN 46501 *Bremen Missionary Church	Bourbon Matchett Center Bourbon Vote Center 805 N. Harris Street Bourbon, IN 46504 The Pines
	Absentee Voting by Mail: The last day for Clerk to receive absentee applications is October 24, 2024. Ballots must be received by 6:00 p.m. on November 5, 2024 Absentee Voting by Travel Board: Available by request from October 17—November 4, 2024	Bremen Vote Center #1 2958 Elm Road Bremen, IN 46506	Bremen Vote Center #2 1820 W. Plymouth Street Bremen, IN 46506
Culver Administration Bldg. Culver Vote Center 700 School St. Culver, IN 46511	• Saturday–October 26, 2024, from 8:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	Culver Administration Bldg. Culver Vote Center 700 School Street Culver, IN 46511	LaPaz Fire Station LaPaz Voter Center 411 S Michigan Street LaPaz, IN 46537
The Pines Bremen Vote Center #2 1820 W Plymouth Street Bremen, IN 46506	• Saturday–November 2, 2024, from 8:00 a.m 3:00 p.m.	Knights of Columbus Plymouth East Vote Center 901 E. Jefferson Street Plymouth, IN 46563	Life Enrichment Center Council on Aging Plymouth West Vote Center 1305 W. Harrison Street Plymouth, IN 46563
		Pretty Lake Church Fellowship Hall West Vote Center 8985 State Road 17 Plymouth, IN 46563	REMC Plymouth South Vote Center 11299 12 th Road Plymouth, IN 46563
Jenny Bennitt, Marshall County Clerk Mindy Keilman, Election Administrator (574) 935-8713 www.co.marshall.in.us *New Vote Center location added*		Tippecanoe Community Center Tippecanoe Vote Center 18411 State Road 331 Tippecanoe, IN 46570	Tyner Community Center Tyner Vote Center 4836 French Street Tyner, IN 46572